

Gary Spackman Director

July 23, 2020

TIM MC DONNELL 115 LULA CT SANDPOINT ID 83864-2314

RE: Water Right No(s): 96-8516 & 96-2177 Change in Ownership

Dear Interested Parties:

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership (Notice).

Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required before the Department can process the change. The information required is indicated below:

- X Evidence of Water Right Ownership: copy of Deed, Title Policy, Contract of Sale, or other legal document signed and notarized indicating your ownership of the property and/or water rights in question
- X Legal Description of Property
- X Plat of Property or Survey Map usually on file with the county

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. If we do not receive the necessary information within 30 days we will return your notice and all attachments and your notice will not be processed.

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could result in a \$100 late filing fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from any office of the Department or on the Department's website.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (208) 762-2800.

Sincerely.

Minal

Tammy Alleman Administrative Assistant 1

Enclosure(s)

Cc: Whiskey Rock Planning & Consulting Attn: Jeremy Grimm Via email @ Jeremy@whiskeyrockplanning.com

Alleman, Tammy

From:	Alleman, Tammy
Sent:	Thursday, July 23, 2020 2:17 PM
То:	'jeremy@whiskeyrockplanning.com'
Subject:	Ownership Changes for Tim McDonnell
Attachments:	Ownership Change.pdf; Ownership Change for Tim McDonnell.pdf; Ownership Change
	Deficiency Letter.pdf

Good afternoon Mr. Grimm,

We received a couple ownership changes from you for Tim McDonnell on July 20, 2020. Upon review of the documents included in the Notice of Change for Water Right Ownership was a Purchase and Sale Agreement. This is not acceptable for processing ownership changes as per number 7 in the instructions. I highlighted the area for you and attached it to the email. We need the conveyance document recorded with Bonner County and signed and notarized by the University of Idaho Regents. I have attached the letter of deficiency to the email as well.

Please provide the information so we can process the ownership change for you. If the requested information is not received within 30 days, we will return all the documents back to you to include a refund.

Thank you,

Tammy Alleman Administrative Assistant Idaho Department of Water Resources 7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-7763 Phone: (208) 762-2800 Fax (208) 762-2819

CEIVED Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15 JUL 20 2020 STA

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IDWR / NORTH

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

	Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leased to Water Supply Bank?	Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leased to Water Supply Bank?	
PE	96-8516	Yes 📋	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗋	Yes 🗌	
DE	96-2177	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗖		Yes 🗋	Yes 🗌	
		Yes 🗋	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗋	Yes 🗌	
		Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌		Yes 🔲	Yes 🔲	
		Yes 📋	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗋	Yes 🗌	
2.	Previous Owner's Name:	University of Idaho Regents					
	A DEFINITION OF A DEFINITIONO OF A DEFINITIA DEFINI	Name of current water right holder/claimant					
3.	New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):	Tim McDonnell					

3.	New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):						
		New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document		Name connector	and or	and/or	
	115 Lulu Court		Sandpoint	ID	83864		
	Mailing address		City	State	ZIP		
	208-290-5341		tfmcdonnell@hotma	nil.com			
	Telephone		Email				

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
 The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: June 11, 2019

- 6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).
- 7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following **REQUIRED** items:
 - A copy of the conveyance document warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
 - It is that the place of use and point of diversion for each water right and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
 - Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
 - o \$25 per undivided water right.
 - o \$100 per split water right.
 - No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.
 - If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
 - ☐ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an IRS Form ₩-9-

8.	Signature:	and Sound	Tim McDonnell	July 8, 2020)
	-	Signature of new owner/claimant	Title. if applicable	Date	
	Signature:		and 1 12 11 11		
		Signature of new owner/claimant	Title, if applicable	Date	
For	IDWR Office	e Use Only:	1000		S
	Receipted by	Date \$-20.	2020 Receipt No. NO	Receipt Amt. 50	5-
	Active in the V	Water Supply Bank? Yes 🗌 No 🗌	If yes, forward to the State Offic		es 🗋 No 🗍
	Name on W-9	۲ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	Approved by P	rocessed by Date	